Ceramic PTC R-Line Wayon Electronics Co., Ltd.
Features
□ Coated thermistor disk.
□ High resistance.
□ UL approval
(SCD-102-501AVN, SCD-102-102ARN, SCD-501-551AVN)
Typical applications
□ High voltage devices
□ Digital multimeter
□ Intelligent power-meter
Product Dimensions (mm)
Part Number Dmax Tmax Ftyp Φd Hmax*
SCD-501-551AVN 9.5 7.0 5 0.6 10.5/13.0
SCD-102-102ARN 9.0 6.5 5 0.6 10.0/12.5
SCD-102-501AVN 6.5 5.5 5 0.6 7.5/10.0
SCD-122-551ARN 7.0 5.0 5 0.6 8.0/10.5
SCD-242-102ARN 9.0 6.5 5 0.6 10.0/12.5
SCD-252-601ARN 7.0 5.0 5 0.6 8.0/10.5
SCD-622-551ARN 7.0 5.0 5 0.6 8.0/10.5
SCD-752-102AVN 7.5 7.0 5 0.6 8.5/11.0
 *Fig1/Fig2
SCD Series(Rev: C) R-line Devices
Fig1 Fig2
Ceramic PTC R-Line Wayon Electronics Co., Ltd.
Electrical Characteristics
Part Number
R
（25℃）
Vmax
（VAC）
IH
（mA）
IT
（mA）
Tf
（℃）
SCD-501-551AVN 500 550 25 55 100
SCD-102-102ARN 1000 1000 10 25 60
SCD-102-501AVN 1000 500 12 28 100
SCD-122-551ARN 1200 550 4 20 60
SCD-242-102ARN 2400 1000 8 23 60
SCD-252-601ARN 2500 600 3.5 15 60
SCD-622-551ARN 6250 550 2.5 6.5 60
SCD-752-102AVN 7500 1000 8 17 100
IH = Hold current: max current at which the device will not trip at 25℃ still air.
IT = Trip current: min current at which the device will always trip at 25℃ still air. Vmax = Max voltage
device can withstand without damage.